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Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA)

Previous ADF | Serving ADF | Serving ADF | Current/Proposed | Current/Proposed RSL Sub- RSL AWW Local Govt
. Regular Reserves C'wlth Veteran Hub | ESO Veteran Hub Branch Auxiliaries Branch * VEP **
Bogan 32 0 0 1 v
Bourke 26 0 0
Brewarrina 5 0 0
Cobar .59 0 3 1
Coonamble 55 0 0
Dubbo . 980 9 27 O 3 v 2 1
Gilgandra 70 0 6 2 v
Narromine 102 3 0 1 v
Walgett 94 0 5 1 v 1 v
Warren 38 0 0
Warrumbungle 243 0 0 v
-_“—--_-._-_

O Current Veteran Hub - RSL/LifeCare O Proposed Veteran Hub Other Veteran Hub

*AWW - Australian War Widow  **VEP - Veteran Employment Program



Region Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes
Central West
Far West
("Hubs & ESOs ) et Population
Mid North Coast
Murray 1 ,704 2.2%
- -
Newcastle and Hunter Previous ADF % Population
B North Western .
( Age Groups ) Northern 12 0.0%
Other Serving ADF - Regular % Population
: Richmond-Tweed F |
DVA Client eémates
( e ) Riverina 41 , Lok .
South East Serving ADF - Reserves % Population 196 11.5%
( DVA Top 10s ) Sydney Metropolitan 76.937 Previous ADF % Population Previous ADF
Sydney Surrounds = ; |p lati
otal Population 0 0.0%
Serving ADF - Regular % Population Serving ADF - Regular
LGA
Bogan 10 24.4%
Bourke Serving ADF - Reserves % Population Serving ADF - Reserves
Brewarrina
Cobar 38,986 50.7%
Coonamble Female Total Population % Total Population
Dubbo
Gilgandra
Narromine Males
Walgett
Warren 1,505 88.3%
Warrumbungle Previous ADF % Population Previous ADF
16 133.3%

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Gender

Serving ADF - Regular

27
Serving ADF - Reserves

37,953
Male Total Population

Report updated: 17-07-2023

% Population Serving ADF - Regular

65.9%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

49.3%
% Total Population

J
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Source: ABS Census Data 2021
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Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Age distribution

Serving ADF Regular -

Previous ADF - 1,704

Aged 85+: 174 (10%) —\

— Aged 15-24: 6 (0%)

Aged 25-34:

Aged 75-84: .
272 (16%)

Aged 65-74: 467 (28%) —

Serving ADF Reserves -

L Aged 15-24: 3 (100%)

85.(5%)

Aged 55-64: 3 (9%) —\

Report updated: 17-07-2023

Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

,— Aged 35-44: 132 (8%)

Aged 45-54:

Aged 45-54:

4 (12%)

Aged 35-44:

4 (12%)

BN

223 (13%)

\— Aged 55-64: 326 (19%)

41

— Aged 15-24: 6 (18%)

Aged 25-34: 17 (50%) —

Age groups are in line with Australian Bureau of Statistics classifications
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1. ABS Census Data 2021

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

a
Bogan

Bourke
Brewarrina
Cobar
Coonamble
Dubbo
Gilgandra
Narromine
Walgett
Warren
Warrumbungle

Previous ADF

32
26
5
59
55
980
70
102
94
38
243

Serving ADF

o w O O o

36

O O U1 W O

492
31
48
43
15

124

Total 1704 | 53 | 820

B Census data
) Total DVA Clients

DVA Clients

Census and DVA Data by Local Government Area (LGA)

Gold Card Holders

O M U1 U1 U

220

17
23
21
11

White Card Holders

co N NN

199
10
18
15

2

Service Pensioners

Report updated: 17-07-2023

Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

War Widows
2 2
2 2
4 2
2 2
11 2
118 105
5 8
14 10
16 4
4 6

: 53 : 47 : 37 : 21 i 40
373 | 312 | 215 | 1ea | 262

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

collection dates of data

Dependants

(NI O R ) O R ) )

165
12
14
8
7

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member
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1. ABS Census Data 2021

Census and DVA Data - Top 10 Local Government Areas (LGAs)
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Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

LGA

collection dates of data

War
Widows
v

Dubbo
Warrumbungle
Narromine
Gilgandra
Warren
Walgett
Bogan
Bourke
Brewarrina
Cobar
Coonamble

105
21
1

D DD NN DN D OO 0O O

Total

LGA

164

Dependants
v

Dubbo
Warrumbungle
Narromine
Gilgandra
Coonamble
Walgett
Warren

Bogan

Bourke

Brewarrina
Cobar

165
40
14
1

DD NN 00 0N

Total

LGA Previous LGA Serving LGA BVA Clients

ADF ADF

A A Dubbo 492
Dubbo 980 Dubbo 36 Warrumbungle 124
Warrumbungle 243 Gilgandra 6 | Narromine 48
Narromine 102 Walgett 5 Walgett 43
Walgett 94 Cobar 3 | Gilgandra 31
Gilgandra 70 Narromine 3 Coonamble 26
Cobar 59 Bogan O ' cobar 16
Coonamble 55 Bourke 0 ' Warren 15
Warren 38 Brewarrina 0 | Bourke 10
Bogan 32 Coonamble 0 Bogan 9
Bourke 26 Warren O ' Total 314
Total 1,699 Warrumbungle 0

Total 53

LGA Gold Card LGA White Card LGA Service

ﬂolders ﬂolders gensioners
Dubbo 220 Dubbo 199 Dubbo 118
Warrumbungle 53 Warrumbungle 47 Warrumbungle 37
Narromine 23 Narromine 18 Walgett 16
Walgett 21 Walgett 15 Narromine 14
Gilgandra 17 Gilgandra 10 Coonamble 11
Warren 11 Cobar 8 Gilgandra 5
Coonamble 9 Coonamble 7 Brewarrina 4
Bogan 5 Bogan 2 Warren 2
Bourke 5 Bourke 2 Bogan 2
Brewarrina 5 Brewarrina 2 Bourke 2
Cobar 4 Warren 2 Cobar 2
Total 373 Total 312 Total 215

B Census data DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

) Total DVA Clients

262

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member





