## Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA)

	Hubs & ESOs	
(	Gender	
(	Age Groups	
(	DVA Clients	
(	DVA Top 10s	)

Region Central West Far West Illawarra Mid North Coast Murray Newcastle and Hunter North Western Northern Other **Richmond-Tweed** Riverina South East Sydney Metropolitan Sydney Surrounds

## LGA

- 🗌 Bogan
- Bourke
- Brewarrina
- Cobar
- Coonamble
- 🗌 Dubbo
- 🗌 Gilgandra
- Narromine
- Walgett
- Warren
- Warrumbungle

LGA	Previous ADF	Serving ADF Regular	Serving ADF Reserves	Current/Proposed C'wlth Veteran Hub	Current/Proposed ESO Veteran Hub	RSL Sub- Branch	RSL Auxiliaries	Legacy Clubs	AWW Branch *	L
Bogan	32	0	0			1 🗸				
Bourke	26	0	0							
Brewarrina	5	0	0							
Cobar	59	0	3			1 🗸				
Coonamble	55	0	0							
Dubbo	980	9	27		$\bigcirc$	3 🗸	2 🗸		1 🗸	
Gilgandra	70	0	6			2 🗸				
Narromine	102	3	0			1 🗸				
Walgett	94	0	5			1 🗸	1 🗸			
Warren	38	0	0							
Warrumbungle	243	0	0			3 🗸	3 🗸			
Total	1,704	12	41		1	12	6		1	



Veterans Affairs

Discrepancies may occur due to cohort sizes









### Region Central West Far West Hubs & ESOs 🗌 Illawarra Mid North Coast Murray Gender Newcastle and Hunter North Western Age Groups Northern Other Richmond-Tweed DVA Clients Riverina South East DVA Top 10s Sydney Metropolitan Sydney Surrounds

# Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Gender

## Population

<b>1,704</b>	<b>2.2%</b>
Previous ADF	% Population
<b>12</b>	<b>0.0%</b>
Serving ADF - Regular	% Population
<b>41</b>	<b>0.1%</b>
Serving ADF - Reserves	% Population

## LGA

- 🗌 Bogan
- Bourke
- Brewarrina
- Cobar
- Coonamble
- Dubbo
- Gilgandra
- Narromine
- Walgett
- Warren
- Warrumbungle



Veterans Affairs

Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

Females	
<b>196</b> Previous ADF	<b>11.5%</b> % Population Previous ADF
<b>0</b> Serving ADF - Regular	<b>0.0%</b> % Population Serving ADF - Regular
<b>10</b> Serving ADF - Reserves	<b>24.4%</b> % Population Serving ADF - Reserves
38,986 Female Total Population	50.7% % Total Population

<b>1,505</b>	<b>88.3%</b>
Previous ADF	% Population Previous ADF
<b>16</b>	<b>133.3%</b>
Serving ADF - Regular	% Population Serving ADF - Regular
<b>27</b>	<b>65.9%</b>
Serving ADF - Reserves	% Population Serving ADF - Reserves
37,953	<b>49.3%</b>
Male Total Population	% Total Population







Hubs & ESOs Gender Age Groups DVA Clients DVA Top 10s	RegionCentral WestFar WestIllawarraMid North CoastMurrayNewcastle and HunterNorth WesternNorthernOtherRichmond-TweedRiverinaSouth EastSydney MetropolitanSydney Surrounds	Veteran Landscape by Loca
	LGA Bogan Bourke Brewarrina Cobar Cobar Dubbo Gilgandra	Serving ADF Regular - 12





Veterans Affairs

Narromine

Warrumbungle

Walgett

Warren

# al Government Area (LGA) - Age distribution

# SADF - 1,704



### Serving ADF Reserves -41

Age groups are in line with Australian Bureau of Statistics classifications



			L F
(	Hubs & ESOs	)	
			[ [
(	Gender	)	
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{C}}$		\ \	
	Age Groups	)	L
	DVA Clients		
	DVA Clients		
(	DVA Top 10s		L
			Γ

### Region Central West Far West 🗌 Illawarra Mid North Coast Murray Newcastle and Hunter North Western Northern Other **Richmond-Tweed** Riverina South East Sydney Metropolitan Sydney Surrounds

## LGA

- 🗌 Bogan
- Bourke
- Brewarrina
- 🗌 Cobar
- Coonamble
- 🗌 Dubbo
- 🗌 Gilgandra
- Narromine
- U Walgett
- Warren
- Warrumbungle

Census and DVA Data by Local Government Area (LGA)							<b>Report updated: 17-07-2023</b> Discrepancies may occur due to differences in collection dates of data	
LGA	Previous ADF	Serving ADF	DVA Clients	Gold Card Holders	White Card Holders	Service Pensioners	War Widows	Dependants
Bogan	32	0	9	5	2	2	2	2
Bourke	26	0	10	5	2	2	2	2
Brewarrina	5	0	6	5	2	4	2	2
Cobar	59	3	16	4	8	2	2	2
Coonamble	55	0	26	9	7	11	2	8
Dubbo	980	36	492	220	199	118	105	165
Gilgandra	70	6	31	17	10	5	8	12
Narromine	102	3	48	23	18	14	10	14
Walgett	94	5	43	21	15	16	4	8
Warren	38	0	15	11	2	4	6	7
Warrumbungle	243	0	124	53	47	37	21	40
Total	1,704	53	820	373	312	215	164	262



Affairs

### Sources: Veterans

1. ABS Census Data 2021

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022



DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member



# **Census and DVA Data - Top 10 Local Government Areas (LGAs)**

Hubs & ESOsGenderAge GroupsDVA ClientsDVA Top 10s	RegionCentral WestFar WestIllawarraMid North CoastMurrayNewcastle and HunterNorth WesternNorthernOtherRichmond-TweedRiverinaSouth EastSydney MetropolitanSydney Surrounds
	<b>LGA</b> Bogan

LGA

Dubbo

Warrumbungle

Narromine

Walgett

Cobar

Warren

Bogan

Bourke

**Total** 

Gilgandra

Coonamble

LGA	Gold Card Holders
Dubbo	220
Warrumbungle	53
Narromine	23
Walgett	21
Gilgandra	17
Warren	11
Coonamble	9
Bogan	5
Bourke	5
Brewarrina	5
Cobar	4
Total	373

Previous

980

243

102

94

70

59

55

38

32

26

1,699

LGA	Serving	LGA	DVA Clients
	ADF	Dubbo	492
Dubbo	36	Warrumbungle	124
Gilgandra	6	Narromine	48
Walgett	5	Walgett	43
Cobar	3	Gilgandra	31
Narromine	3	Coonamble	26
Bogan	0	Cobar	16
Bourke	0	Warren	15
Brewarrina	0	Bourke	10
Coonamble	0	Bogan	9
Warren	0	Total	814
Warrumbungle	0		•••
Total	53		
LGA	White Card	LGA	Service

LGA	White Card Holders	LGA	Service Pensioners	LGA
Dubbo	199	Dubbo	118	Dubbo
Warrumbungle	47	Warrumbungle	37	Warrumbungle
Narromine	18	Walgett	16	Narromine
Walgett	15	Narromine	14	Gilgandra Coonamble
Gilgandra	10	Coonamble	11	Walgett
Cobar	8	Gilgandra	5	Warren
Coonamble	7	Brewarrina	4	Bogan
Bogan	2	Warren	4	Bourke
Bourke	2	Bogan	2	Brewarrina
Brewarrina	2	Bourke	2	Cobar
Warren	2	Cobar	2	Total
Total	312	Total	215	



### Sources: Veterans

Affairs

Bourke

Cobar

Dubbo

Brewarrina

Coonamble

Gilgandra

Narromine

Warrumbungle

U Walgett

Warren

1. ABS Census Data 2021

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

LGA		
Dubbo		
Warrumbungle		
Narromine		
Gilgandra		
Warren		
Walgett		
Bogan		
Bourke		
Brewarrina		
Cobar		
Coonamble		
Total		

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member



